

Western Express Highway W www.nesco.in Goregaon (East) Mumbai 400 063

NESCO LIMITEDT +91 22 6645 0123Nesco CenterE contact@nesco.in

14 August 2024

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051.

Scrip Code: 505355

Symbol: NESCO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding the Analyst/Institutional Investor Meet

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, request you to take note that the Company through its Management Representatives will be participating in the following Analyst/Institutional Investor Meet:

Name of the Analyst /Institutional Investor Meet		Date of the Analyst /Institutional Investor Meet	Type of Meeting	
Equirus	Annual	India	Wednesday,	Group/One on One
Conference'24			21 August 2024	

The schedule of the above-mentioned meeting is subject to change and the change may occur due to exigencies on either side.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Nesco Limited

Shalini Kamath **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** M No. A14933